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About GRUNIO







GR12-100N

Gruniq LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 100AH

Rated Voltage: 12.8V

Power: 1.28kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-100N

Nominal Capacity

Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

100Ah

12V(12.8V)

1.28kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

80A

80A

1000ms

80A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect Load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell Type

Storage Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range
Recommended Temperature Range
Storage Humidity
Atmospheric Pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of Discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1 month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 Above Sea Level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

505+2x145+2x188+2mm

585+5%x230+£5%280+5mm




GR12-200N

Gruniq LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 200AH

Rated Voltage: 12.8V

Power: 2.56kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-200N

Nominal Capacity

Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot Delay Protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

200Ah

12V(12.8V)

2.56kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect Load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell Type

Storage Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range

Recommended Temperature Range

Storage Humidity
Atmospheric Pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)
Depth of Discharge
C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP
Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within T month)
Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)
-15°C-60°C
10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 Above Sea Level

<3%/Month
>80%
<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

495+2x180+2x276x2mm

585+5%270+5%355+5mm




GR24 -100N

Gruniq LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 100AH

Rated Voltage: 25.6V

Power: 2.56kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles



Model GR24-100N Cell Type Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C

Within 1 th
Storage Temperature Range (Within 1 month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C

Basic Nominal Voltage 24V(25.6V) (Within 1 year)
Specifications Yy

Nominal Capacity 100Ah

Electricity(kWh) 2.56kWh Operating Temperature Range  -15°C-60°C
Full charge Voltage 28.8V-30V Recommended Temperature Range ~ 10°C-40°C
Maximum Charging Voltage 50V Battery Storage Humidity <75% RH
Input Voltage Range 30V-50V Atmospheric Pressure Below 5000 Above Sea Level
Input
Continuously Use Input Current 80A Self-Discharge (25°) <3%/Month
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current 80A Depth of Discharge >80%
Rshoot delay protection 1000ms C-rate Discharge <0.8C
Continuously Use Output Current  80A Life Cycle > 6000 Cycles
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 20V-24V
RS g Certification Standards UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM
Over-Discharge Delay Protection 1000ms
Other
Output op o1t Circuit Protection Delay 300us PEELS DTS

Short Circuit Protection Recovery Disconnect Load

Product Size 507+2x258+2%x193+2mm
Instant Start Current 400A

Packing Size 595+5%335+5%285+5mm

Instant Start Current Time 10S



GR48 -100N

Gruniq LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 100AH

Rated Voltage: 51.2V

Power: 5.12kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR48-100N

Nominal Capacity

Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

100Ah

48V(51.2V)

5.12kWh

57.6V-60V

90V

60V-100V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

40V-46V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

300A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell Type

Storage Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range

Recommended Temperature Range

Storage Humidity
Atmospheric Pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)
Depth of Discharge
C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1T month)
Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15C-60 C

10C-40C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

616+£2Xx356+2x292+2mm

680+2x430+£2%x372+2mm




GRUNIQ

GR24 -200S

Griiniq Stackable LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 200AH

Rated Voltage: 25.6V

Power: 5.12kWh

BMS: Battery Management System

Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Basic Specifications

Nominal Capacity 200Ah
Nominal Voltage 24V(25.6V)
Electricity(kWh) 5.12kWh
Input

Full charge Voltage 28.8V-30V
Maximum Charging Voltage 50V
Input Voltage Range 30V-50V
Continuously Use Input Current 100A
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current 100A
Rshoot delay protection 1000ms
Output

Continuously Use Output Current 100A
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 20V-24V
Over-Discharge Delay Protection 1000ms
Short Circuit Protection Delay 300us

Short Circuit Protection Recovery  Disconnect load

Instant Start Current

400A

Instant Start Current Time

10S

Battery

Cell type

LiFePO4 Battery/LFP

Storage temperature range Short-Term -20°C-40°C(Within 1 month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C(Within 1 year)

Operating temperature range -15°C-60°C
Recommended temperature range 10°C-40°C
Storage humidity <75% RH

Atmospheric pressure

Below 5000 above sea level

Self-Discharge (25°) <3%/Month
Depth of discharge >80%
C-rate Discharge <0.8C
Life Cycle >6000 Cycles
Other

Certification standards UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM
Warranty 5years
Product Size 614£2X507£2X212+2mm
Packing Size 6681+2X3281+2X7062mm




GRUNIQ

GR48 -200S

Griiniq Stackable LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 200AH

Rated Voltage: 51.2V

Power: 10.24kWh

BMS: Battery Management System

Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Basic Specifications

Nominal Capacity 200Ah
Nominal Voltage 48V(51.2V)
Electricity(kWh) 10.24kWh
Input

Full charge Voltage 56V-60V
Maximum Charging Voltage 90V
Input Voltage Range 60V-100V
Continuously Use Input Current 100A
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current 100A
Rshoot Delay Protection 1000ms
Output

Continuously Use Output Current 100A
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 38V-48V
Over-Discharge Delay Protection 1000ms
Short Circuit Protection Delay 300us

Short Circuit Protection Recovery  Disconnect load

Instant Start Current

300A

Instant Start Current Time

10S

Battery

Cell type LiFePO4 Battery/LFP

Storage temperature range Short-Term -20°C-40°C(Within 1 month)
Long-term 10°C-35°C(Within 1 year)

Operating temperature range -15°C-60°C
Recommended temperature range 10°C-40°C
Storage humidity <75% RH
Atmospheric pressure Below 5000 above sea level
Self-Discharge (25°) <3%/Month
Depth of discharge >80%
C-rate Discharge <0.8C
Life Cycle >6000 Cycles
Other

Certification standards UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM
Warranty 5years
Product Size 614£2X507£2X212+2mm
Packing Size 6681£2X645£2X713+2mm




GRUNIQ

GR48-300S

Griniq Stackable LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 300AH

Rated Voltage: 51.2V

Power: 15.36kWh

BMS: Battery Management System

Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Basic Specifications

Nominal Capacity 300Ah
Nominal Voltage 48V(51.2V)
Electricity(kWh) 15.36kWh
Input

Full charge Voltage 56V-60V
Maximum Charging Voltage 90V
Input Voltage Range 60V-100V
Continuously Use Input Current 100A
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current 100A
Rshoot delay protection 1000ms
Output

Continuously Use Output Current 100A
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 38V-48V
Over-Discharge Delay Protection 1000ms
Short Circuit Protection Delay 300us

Short Circuit Protection Recovery  Disconnect load

Instant Start Current

300A

Instant Start Current Time

10S

Battery

Cell type

LiFePO4 Battery/LFP

Storage temperature range Short-Term -20°C-40°C(Within 1 month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C(Within 1 year)

Operating temperature range -15°C-60°C
Recommended temperature range 10°C-40°C
Storage humidity <75% RH

Atmospheric pressure

Below 5000 above sea level

Self-Discharge (25°) <3%/Month
Depth of discharge >80%
C-rate Discharge <0.8C
Life Cycle >6000 Cycles
Other

Certification standards UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM
Warranty 5years
Product Size 614£2X507£2X2124+2mm
Packing Size 668+£2X645+£2X7132mm
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GR12 -200M

Griiniq Wall LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 200AH

Rated Voltage: 12V

Power: 2.56kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-200M
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

200Ah

12V(12.8V)

2.56kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell type

Storage temperature range

Operating temperature range
Recommended temperature range
Storage humidity
Atmospheric pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1T month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

831£2x540+£2x90+2mm

895+2x628+2x181+2mm
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GR12 -250M

Griniq Wall LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 250AH

Rated Voltage: 12V

Power: 3.2kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-250M
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

250Ah

12V(12.8V)

3.2kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell type

Storage temperature range

Operating temperature range
Recommended temperature range
Storage humidity
Atmospheric pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1T month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

831£2x540+2x90+2mm

895+2x628+2x181£2mm
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GR12 -300M

Gruniq Wall LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 300AH

Rated Voltage: 12V

Power: 3.84kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-300M
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

300Ah

12V(12.8V)

3.84kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell type

Storage temperature range

Operating temperature range
Recommended temperature range
Storage humidity
Atmospheric pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1 month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

831£2x540+£2x90+2mm

895+2x628+2x181+2mm
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GR12-350M

Griuniq Wall LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 350AH

Rated Voltage: 12V

Power: 4.48kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR12-350M
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot delay protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

350Ah

12V(12.8V)

4.48kWh

14.4V-15V

25V

15V-30V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

10V-12V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell type

Storage temperature range

Operating temperature range
Recommended temperature range
Storage humidity
Atmospheric pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within 1T month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5 years

831+£2x540£2Xx90+2mm

895£2x628+2x181£2mm
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GR24 -80M

Gruniq Wall LiFePO4 Lithium battery
Standard Capacity: 80AH

Rated Voltage: 24V

Power: 2.048kWh

BMS: Battery Management System
Life Cycle: > 6000 Cycles

Battery Cell's type: BYD

CELLS INSIDE



Model

Basic
Specifications

Input

Output

GR24-80M
Nominal Capacity
Nominal Voltage

Electricity(kWh)

Full charge Voltage

Maximum Charging Voltage
Input Voltage Range
Continuously Use Input Current
Maximum Solar Panel Input Current
Rshoot Delay Protection
Continuously Use Output Current
Discharge Cut-off Voltage
Over-Discharge Delay Protection
Short Circuit Protection Delay
Short Circuit Protection Recovery
Instant Start Current

Instant Start Current Time

80Ah

24V(25.6V)

2.048kWh

28.8V-30V

50V

30V-50V

100A

100A

1000ms

100A

20V-24V

1000ms

300us

Disconnect load

400A

10S

Battery

Other

Cell Type

Storage Temperature Range

Operating Temperature Range
Recommended Temperature range
Storage Humidity
Atmospheric Pressure
Self-Discharge ( 25°)

Depth of Discharge

C-rate Discharge

Life Cycle

Certification Standards

Warranty

Product Size

Packing Size

Life PO4 Battery/LFP

Short-Term -20°C-40°C
(Within T month)

Long-term 10°C-35°C
(Within 1 year)

-15°C-60°C

10°C-40°C

<75% RH

Below 5000 above sea level
<3%/Month

>80%

<0.8C

> 6000 Cycles

UN38.3/CE/MSDS/DGM

5years

831£2x540+£2x90+2mm

895+2x628+2x181+2mm
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